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भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

वित्त मंत्रालय MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

राजस्व विभाग DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

केन्द्रीय अप्रत्यक्ष कर एिं सीमाशुल्क बोर्ड 

CENTRAL BOARD OF INDIRECT TAXES AND CUSTOMS 

  सीमाशुल्क आयुक्त का कायाडलय 

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 

सीमाशुल्क गृह,विवलंग्र्न आईलेंर्,कोचीन 

CUSTOM HOUSE, WILLINGDON ISLAND, COCHIN-682009 

Website: www.cochincustoms.gov.in                           Control Room: 0484-2666422                     

E-mail: esttcus-cochin@gov.in                                             Fax: 0484-2668468                                                                                            

सूचना NOTICE  
विषय: कर्मचारी चयन आयोग, संयुक्त स्नातक स्तरीय परीक्षा-2020 के आधार पर सीर्ा शुल्क 
गहृ, कोचीन र्े ननरीक्षक (ननिारक अधधकारी / परीक्षक) के संिगम र्ें ननयुक्क्त- संबं।  
Sub: Appointment to the cadre of Inspector (Preventive Officer / Examiner) 
in Custom House, Cochin on the basis of SSC, Combined Graduate Level 

Examination- 2020 - Reg. 
----- 

 The Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs (CBIC), New Delhi vide 

the letter F.No.A-12034/SSC/06/2020-Ad.III(B) dated 29.11.2022 has allocated 
you for appointment to the post of Inspector (Preventive Officer/Examiner) in 
Custom House Cochin. 

2. Candidates are required to be present for the medical test at 09:00 AM 
on 19.12.2020 as per the details available at Annexure- ‘A’. 

 Candidates are required to produce the attached Medical Examination 
Certificate format before The Medical Superintendent, Government Taluk 
Hospital, T M Muhammad Road, Kunnumupuram, Fort Kochi, Kochi- 682 001 

for medical examination.  

3. As per G.S.R. 1172(E) dated 26.12.2016, the candidates are required to 
pass physical test and possess physical standard as described below, for 

appointment to the grade of Inspector (Preventive Officer / Examiner) of 
Customs: 
 

  
शारीररक मानक (न्यनूतम) 

Physical standards (Minimum) 

शारीररक क्षमता 
परीक्षा 
Physical test 

परुुष अभ् यर्थ  
Male 

Candidate 

Height -157.5 cms 

(relaxable by 5 cms in the case of Garhwalis, Assamese, 

Gorkhas and members of Scheduled Tribes ) 

Chest-  81 cms (fully expanded with minimum 

expansion of 5 cms)  

Walking – 1600 

metres in 15 

Minutes 

Cycling – 8 K.M in 

30 Minutes 

महिला 
अभ् यर्थ  
Female 

Candidate 

Height -152 cms 

(relaxable by 2.5 cms in the case of Garhwalis, 

Assamese, Gorkhas and members of Scheduled Tribes ) 

Weight- 48 kg. ( relaxed by 2 k.g.for Garhwalis, 

Assamese, Gorkhas and members of Scheduled Tribes)  

Walking – 1 km in 

20 Minutes 

Cycling – 3 K.M in 

25 Minutes 
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 In this regard, the candidates figuring in Annexure ‘B’ are directed to 

report for Physical Test on 20.12.2022 at 10.00 A.M before Superintendent, 

General, Custom House Cochin, Willingdon Island, Cochin -682009 without 

fail.  

 Candidates are requested to bring shoes and also arrange bi-cycle for the 

Physical Efficiency Test. 

4. Candidates are directed to report to the Assistant Commissioner 

(Establishment), Custom House Cochin for document verification at 02:00 PM on 

20.12.2020. 

 At the time of document verification, candidates are required to produce 

the following documents (in original) along with 3 sets of photocopy for 

verification: 

 a)  Matriculation / High School Certificate showing Date of Birth. 

 b)  Academic Certificates in support of Educational Qualification. 

 c) Caste Certificate in case of SC/ST/OBC. 

 d) Certificate in case of Person with disabilities (Divyangjan) candidate. 

e) Character Certificate from two Gazetted officers of the Central or State 

Government or Stipendiary Magistrates. 

 f) Discharge Certificate/No Objection Certificate from previous employer in 

 case the candidate is employed in any of the offices under the Central 

 Government/State Government, Autonomous Body, and Public Sector 

 Undertaking presently. The certificate should be obtained with reference to 

 this Notice. 

g) Aadhar card. 

         h) The attestation form, in triplicate, may be duly filled (by hand only)   

           and produced at the time of document verification. 

5. Candidates are required to make your own arrangements for stay. The 

department will not pay any travelling or other expenses to the candidates at the 

time of document verification. 

6. Due to COVID-19 pandemic situation, candidates are required to follow 

the extant guidelines issued by Govt. of Kerala. 

  

 

   (शुभा चंद्रन Subha Chandran) 

सहायक आयुक्त (स्थापना) 
Assistant Commissioner (Estt.) 
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प्रेवषत To 

SL.NO. ROLL NO. NAME 

INSPECTOR (PREVENTIVE OFFICER) 

1. 4410051601 DHIRAJ KR SHARMA 

2. 2405044204 KAMAL MEENA 

3. 2201155957 MANOJ KUMAR 

4. 2405054566 KAILASH MEENA 

5. 2404009428 AMANPREET BAMANIA 

6. 9205002773 ARUN S 

7. 9205009314 NIRANJANA N 

8. 9210005268 ATHIRA SANTHAN 

9. 2201198259 AMRIT PRATAP SINGH 

10. 4415005982 ASIM DAS 

11. 4418012217 RUSEL DCRUZE 

12. 3013007128 ABHINAY PANDEY 

13. 9213000378 ANANDAKRISHNAN G 

14. 2411001010 RAJ KUMAR GODARA 

15. 2201160459 SURAJ SINGH RATHORE 

16. 2405044861 DEEPAK SHARMA 

17. 2405035209 BHUPENDRA SINGH 

18. 9206008987 ADARSH V S 

19. 9211007599 JISHNU CHANDRAN 

20. 9212009122 ASHIF.A.A 

21. 9205007309 SACHIN BABU 

22. 9202007536 AMAL KURIAN 

23. 9202003497 KAMAL KRISHNAN 

24. 9210001656 ADVAITH M A 

25. 9202006395 DILJITH T S 

26. 9206002507 JIBIN RAJ 

27. 9210001913 HARIKRISHNAN S K 

28. 9202007380 ABIN ABRAHAM 

29. 9212009106 ANAND C.R 

30. 9202002135 ANJUSH B KUMAR 

INSPECTOR (EXAMINER) 
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1. 9212001785 MALINI A N 

2. 9211011849 SUNIL C EDAETTE 

प्रनतलिवप Copy to:  

1. The Medical Superintendent, Government Taluk Hospital, T M Muhammad 

Road, Kunnumupuram, Fort Kochi, Kochi- 682 001 

2. Supertindent (EDI)- to be published on website. 

संिग्नक Encl: यर्ोक्त As above. (All forms & enclosures can be downloaded from Custom 

House website- http://www.cochincustoms.gov.in/default.php/offer_of_ appointment)
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ANNEXURE-A 

Sl.No. Roll No. Name 
Date & Venue for 

Medical Examination 

INSPECTOR (PREVENTIVE OFFICER)  

1 4410051601 DHIRAJ KR SHARMA 

Time-  09:00 AM 

 
Date: 19.12.2022 

 

Venue: 
Government Taluk 

Hospital, T M 
Muhammad Road, 
Kunnumupuram, 

Fort Kochi, Kochi- 
682 001 

2 2405044204 KAMAL MEENA 

3 2201155957 MANOJ KUMAR 

4 2405054566 KAILASH MEENA 

5 2404009428 AMANPREET BAMANIA 

6 9205002773 ARUN S 

7 9205009314 NIRANJANA N 

8 9210005268 ATHIRA SANTHAN 

9 2201198259 AMRIT PRATAP SINGH 

10 4415005982 ASIM DAS 

11 4418012217 RUSEL DCRUZE 

12 3013007128 ABHINAY PANDEY 

13 9213000378 ANANDAKRISHNAN G 

14 2411001010 RAJ KUMAR GODARA 

15 2201160459 SURAJ SINGH RATHORE 

16 2405044861 DEEPAK SHARMA 

17 2405035209 BHUPENDRA SINGH 

18 9206008987 ADARSH V S 

19 9211007599 JISHNU CHANDRAN 

20 9212009122 ASHIF.A.A 

21 9205007309 SACHIN BABU 

22 9202007536 AMAL KURIAN 

23 9202003497 KAMAL KRISHNAN 

24 9210001656 ADVAITH M A 

25 9202006395 DILJITH T S 

26 9206002507 JIBIN RAJ 

27 9210001913 HARIKRISHNAN S K 

28 9202007380 ABIN ABRAHAM 

29 9212009106 ANAND C.R 

30 9202002135 ANJUSH B KUMAR 

INSPECTOR (EXAMINER) 

1. 9212001785 MALINI A N 

2. 9211011849 SUNIL C EDAETTE 
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Annexure-B 

Sl.No. Roll No. Name 
Date of Physical 
Test 

INSPECTOR (PREVENTIVE OFFICER) 

1 4410051601 DHIRAJ KR SHARMA 20.12.2022 

2 2405044204 KAMAL MEENA 20.12.2022 

3 2201155957 MANOJ KUMAR 20.12.2022 

4 2405054566 KAILASH MEENA 20.12.2022 

5 2404009428 AMANPREET BAMANIA 20.12.2022 

6 9205002773 ARUN S 20.12.2022 

7 9205009314 NIRANJANA N 20.12.2022 

8 9210005268 ATHIRA SANTHAN 20.12.2022 

9 2201198259 AMRIT PRATAP SINGH 20.12.2022 

10 4415005982 ASIM DAS 20.12.2022 

11 4418012217 RUSEL DCRUZE 20.12.2022 

12 3013007128 ABHINAY PANDEY 20.12.2022 

13 9213000378 ANANDAKRISHNAN G 20.12.2022 

14 2411001010 RAJ KUMAR GODARA 20.12.2022 

15 2201160459 SURAJ SINGH RATHORE 20.12.2022 

16 2405044861 DEEPAK SHARMA 20.12.2022 

17 2405035209 BHUPENDRA SINGH 20.12.2022 

18 9206008987 ADARSH V S 20.12.2022 

19 9211007599 JISHNU CHANDRAN 20.12.2022 

20 9212009122 ASHIF.A.A 20.12.2022 

21 9205007309 SACHIN BABU 20.12.2022 

22 9202007536 AMAL KURIAN 20.12.2022 

23 9202003497 KAMAL KRISHNAN 20.12.2022 

24 9210001656 ADVAITH M A 20.12.2022 

25 9202006395 DILJITH T S 20.12.2022 

26 9206002507 JIBIN RAJ 20.12.2022 

27 9210001913 HARIKRISHNAN S K 20.12.2022 

28 9202007380 ABIN ABRAHAM 20.12.2022 

29 9212009106 ANAND C.R 20.12.2022 

30 9202002135 ANJUSH B KUMAR 20.12.2022 

INSPECTOR (EXAMINER) 

1. 9212001785 MALINI A N 20.12.2022 

2. 9211011849 SUNIL C EDAETTE 20.12.2022 
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